
The third Advent candle is a pink
candle, often called the "Candle of
Joy," which is lit on the third Sunday of
Advent, or "Gaudete Sunday". This pink
color represents the joy of rejoicing as
the celebration of Christmas is near.
The lighting of this candle marks a
shift from the penance and
preparation of the first two purple
candles to an outward-looking
celebration. 

Catholic IdentityWhat’s Happening:

UPCOMING EVENTS

Contact Info

DECEMBER 11, 2025
Mrs. Muñoz Newsletter 

Email:
vmunoz@stjohncatholic.com

Phone: 
574-533-9480

December 12 - All School Mass-
Our Lady of Guadalupe

th

December 15 - Culver’s Nightth

December 17th-Christmas
Programs (5-6:30pm)
December 19 - Early Release @
12:30pm

th

Dear St. John’s Families, 
  Where has the time gone? It’s hard to believe that we
are entering our final week of school for this semester.
As we prepare to close out the year, please note that
there will be no newsletter next week.
     Please ensure that your child(ren) have all their
winter gear for outdoor recess. Students will go outside
when the temperature is 21 degrees or above.
     We are excited to invite all St. John’s families to a
fundraising night at Culver’s on Monday, December
15th, from 5:00 to 8:00 p.m. A portion of all sales during
this time will benefit our school. Address: 2019
Lincolnway East next to Menards. Come enjoy a meal
with your family while supporting our students and
programs. We hope to see you there!
     Thank you to everyone who participated in our
Giving Tree this year. Your generosity is a true blessing
and will provide much-needed support to the nonprofit
organizations we are assisting during this holy season.
Our Christmas rehearsal will take place on Monday,
December 15th, from 1:00–2:00 p.m. Permission forms
were sent home last week; please return them at your
earliest convenience. Our students will be walking to
the event center, which is located close to the school.
     Our Christmas Program is scheduled for
Wednesday, December 17th, from 5:00 to 6:30 PM. To
better accommodate all families and students, the
program will be held at a new location: The La
Herradura Event Center 222 S 3rd Street, Goshen, IN.
We look forward to celebrating the joy of the season
together and sharing this special event with our St.
John’s family! NO EAGLE NEST on this day!!
     Friendly reminder, we have an early release day on
Friday, December 19  @ 12:30pmth

     Thank you for your continued partnership and
prayers as we guide our students in faith, learning, and
service.
                                          In Christ,
                                          Virginia Muñoz
                                          Principal
 



Boletín de la Sra. Muñoz 

La tercera vela de Adviento es una vela
rosa, a menudo llamada “vela de la
alegría”, que se enciende el tercer
domingo de Adviento, o “domingo
Gaudete”. Este color rosa representa la
alegría de regocijarse por la proximidad de
la celebración de la Navidad. El encendido
de esta vela marca el paso de la
penitencia y la preparación de las dos
primeras velas moradas a una celebración
más abierta. 

Identidad CatolicaAnuncios Escolares

PROXIMOS EVENTOS

Informacion de Contactó

11 DE DICIEMBRE DE 2025

Correo Electrónico:
vmunoz@stjohncatholic.com

Teléfono: 
574-533-9480

Dear St. John’s Families, 
      ¿Dónde se ha ido el tiempo? Es difícil creer que estamos
entrando en la última semana de clases de este semestre.
Mientras nos preparamos para cerrar el año, les informamos
que la próxima semana no habrá boletín informativo.
     Asegúrense de que sus hijos tengan todo el equipo de
invierno necesario para el recreo al aire libre. Los alumnos
saldrán a afuera cuando la temperatura sea de 21 grados o
más.
     Nos complace invitar a todas las familias de St. John's a
una noche de recaudación de fondos en Culver's el lunes 15
de diciembre, de 5:00 a 8:00 p. m. Una parte de todas las
ventas durante este tiempo se destinará a nuestra escuela.
Dirección: 2019 Lincolnway East, junto a Menards. Vengan a
disfrutar de una comida con su familia mientras apoyan a
nuestros alumnos y programas. ¡Esperamos verlos allí!
      Gracias a todos los que participaron en nuestro Árbol de
Donaciones este año. Su generosidad es una verdadera
bendición y proporcionará un apoyo muy necesario a las
organizaciones sin fines de lucro a las que estamos ayudando
durante esta temporada sagrada.
Nuestro ensayo de Navidad tendrá lugar el lunes 15 de
diciembre, de 1:00 a 2:00 p. m. Los formularios de permiso se
enviaron a casa la semana pasada; por favor, devuélvanlos lo
antes posible. Nuestros alumnos irán andando al centro de
eventos, que se encuentra cerca de la escuela.
     Nuestro programa navideño está previsto para el miércoles
17 de diciembre, de 5:00 a 6:30 p. m. Para acomodar mejor a
todas las familias y alumnos, el  programa se celebrará en una
nueva ubicación: el centro de eventos La Herradura, 222 S 3rd
Street, Goshen, IN. ¡Esperamos celebrar juntos la alegría de
estas fiestas y compartir este evento especial con nuestra
familia de St. John's! ¡NO HABRÁ EAGLE NEST este día!
Les recordamos que el viernes 19 de diciembre saldremos
antes, a las 12:30 p. m.
Gracias por su continua colaboración y sus oraciones mientras
guiamos a nuestros alumnos en la fe, el aprendizaje y el
servicio.
                                              En Cristo,
                                              Virginia Muñoz
                                              Directora

12 de diciembre- Nuestra Señora de

Guadalupe

15 de diciembre- Noche de Culver

17 de diciembre- Programa de Navidad y

convivió 

19 de diciembre: salida temprana a las

12:30 p. m.
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NO SCHOOL!!

Activities/Actividades

HEART OF 
ST. JOHN’S

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

All School
Mass (Prek-

6)

School Mass
(K-6th)

School Mass
(K-6th)

8

1 2 3 4 5 6

9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

28 29

School Mass
(K-6th)

Priest Visits

All School
Mass (Prek-6)

School Mass
(K-6th)

School Mass
(K-6th)

30 31

NO SCHOOL!!

All School
Mass (Prek-

6)

School Mass
(K-6th)

All School
Mass (Prek-

6)

School Mass
(K-6th)

School Mass
(K-6th)

School Mass
(K-6th)

Priest Visits

Priest Visits
Christmas
Program

Adoration
8:45-

9:45am

Christmas
Rehearsel Early

Release @
12:30pm
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NO SCHOOL!!

Lunch Menu/ Menu del Almuerzo

HEART OF 
ST. JOHN’S

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

8

1 2 3 4 5 6

9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

28 29 30 31

NO SCHOOL!!
Milk is included with each meal.

This institution is an equal opportunity provider.
The menu is subject to change without notice.

Bosco Cheese
Breadsticks

Seasoned Green
Beans

Marinara Sauce Cup
Fruit 
Milk

Homemade Chicken
Crispito

Glazed Carrots
Salsa Cup

Fruit 
Milk

Popcorn Chicken 
Mashed Potatoes

Chicken Gravy
Seasoned Corn

Fruit 
Milk

Grape Uncrustable
Roasted Broccoli

Baby Carrots
100% Fuit Juice

Cheez-It-crackers
Fruit 
Milk

Cheese French
Bread Pizza

Baked Beans
French Fries

Fruit 
Milk

Philly Beef &
Cheese Sanhwich
Seasoned Green

Beans
Fruit 
Milk

Beef Nachos
Glazed Carrots

Salsa cup
Fruit 
Milk

Chicken alfredo
Seasoned Corn

Baby Carrots
Fruit
Milk

Popcorn Chicken
Roasted Broccoli

Dinner Roll
Fruit 
Milk

Maxx Real Slice
Pepperoni Pizza

Baked Beans
Fresh Veggie

Fruit 
Milk

Cheeseburger
Seasoned Green

Beans
Fruit 
Milk

Beef Taco Salad
Glazed Carrots

Salsa Cup
Fruit 
Milk

Breaded Chicken
Drumstick

Mashed Potatoes
Chicken Gravy
Seasoned Corn

Cheez-It- Crackers
Fruit 
Milk

Chicken Tenders &
Waffles

Roasted Broccoli
Fruit 
Milk

Cheezy Breadsticks
Baked Beans
French Fries

Fruit 
Milk



BE HERE.
EVERYDAY

ICE CREAM @ LUNCH
Everyone with perfect attendance
receives an ice cream at lunch.  

2025-2026
St. John the Evangelist School
Attendance Initiatives 

SNACK @ LUNCH
Everyone with perfect attendance
receives a snack at lunch. 

HOT CHOCOLATE @ LUNCH
Everyone with perfect attendance
receives a hot chocolate at lunch. 

POPCORN PARTY
Everyone with perfect attendance
receives a popcorn party.

HEART COOKIE @ LUNCH
Everyone with perfect attendance
receives a cookie. 

SAINT MOVIE
Everyone with perfect attendance gets to
watch a saint movie in the conference
room. 

PIZZA PARTY!!!
Everyone with perfect attendance
receives a pizza party.

***** Perfect Attendance is when students have lesson than 10 days of absences. 
Unexcused Absences & Truancy: Indiana law defines habitual truancy as 10 or more unexcused

absences in a school year. Parents are notified at five unexcused absences and again at 10 unexcused
absences. At 10 unexcused absences, a report to the Department of Child Services (DCS) may be
mandated, and parents can face legal consequences, including potential prosecution for habitual

truancy.
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ST. JOHN’S
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ST. JOHN’S



HEART OF 
 THE COMMUNITY



HEART OF 
THE PARISH



HEART OF 
THE PARISH



Novenario de Nuestra Señora de Guadalupe
del 3al 12de Diciembre 2025

 
Viernes 5

Puebla, Apologética, Coro 

Sábado 6 

Cristo Renueva Su Parroquia (hombres y mujeres)

 
Guerrero, Hogares SantaMaría, Catequesis Nivel 1 

Lunes 8 
Lectores, Adoración Nocturna 

Miércoles 3
Cenáculo Divina Misericordia, Papas de Catequesis

en inglés 

Jueves 4 

Viernes12
6:00 p.m.Santa Misa 

7:15 p.m.Convivio 

Martes 9
Michoacán, Ministerio de Oración, Ujieres 

Miércoles 10 
Movimiento Familiar, Sembradores de la Fe 

Jueves 11 

7:30 p.m. Santo Rosario (gimnasio) 

8:15- 8:45 p.m. Procesión Mariana (con matachines) 

9:30-10:30 p.m. Las Apariciones 

11:00 p.m. Santa Misa 

12:00 a.m. Mariachi 

Domingo 7

Baile Folklórico, OCIA, Ciclistas

Sábado 6

6:00 p.m Santa Misa

7:00 p.mRosario

7:40 p.mConvivio 

Domingo 7

2:45 p.m.Santa Misa

4:00 p.m.Convivio 

Lunes 8

4 & 7 p.m Santa Misa

5:15 p.m. Rosario en el gimnasio

5:45 p.m. Convivio 



Posadas 2025
del 16 al23deDiciembre 2025 

Viernes19

6:00 p.m. Santa Misa

6:30 p.m. Rosario y Posada 

Miércoles 17
Baile Folklórico,OCIA, Ciclistas 

Jueves 18 
Puebla, Apologética, Coro 

 
Cristo Renueva Su Parroquia (hombres y mujeres) 

Sábado 20 
Guerrero, Hogares Santa María, Catequesis Nivel 1 

 

Martes16 
Cenáculo Divina Misericordia, Papas de Catequesis 

 
6:00 p.m. & 8:00 – MisadeNavidad en Español 

25 de diciembre(jueves) 
12:00 p.m. MisaenEspañol 

Domingo21
Movimiento Familiar,Catequesis Nivel 2 

Lunes 22
Sembradores de la Fe, Lectores,Adoración Nocturna 

Martes 23
Michoacán, MinisteriodeOración, Ujieres 

Viernes19

en inglés

24 de diciembre Misas de La Natividad del Señor

Martes 16

6:00 p.m. Santa Misa

6:00 p.m. Rosario y Posada 

Miércoles 17

6:00 p.m. Santa Misa

6:30 p.m. Rosario y Posada 

Jueves 18 

6:00 p.m. Santa Misa 

6:30 p.m. Rosario y Posada 

Sábado 20

6:00 p.m. Santa Misa

6:30 p.m. Rosario y Posada 

Domingo 21 

2:45 p.m. Santa Misa 

4:00 p.m. Rosario y Posada 

Lunes 22

NO HABRÁ Santa Misa

4:00 p.m. Rosario y Posada 

Martes 23

6:00 p.m. Santa Misa

6:00 p.m. Rosario y Posada 



Kohl’s (5%)

NAME :

PHONE NO:

Signature for credit /debit card payment required:

$10.00
$25.00

$100.00 

SPECIALTY STORES Amount
$25.00

$100.00
$10.00
$25.00
$10.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 

Amazon.com (1.7%)

Barnes & Noble - online also (8%)

Bath & Body Works (12%)

Burlington (8%)
CVS Pharmacy (6%)$10, 25 & 100

Gap/Gap Kids / Old Navy / Banana Republic $25.00 
(9%)

Great Clips (8%)
I-Tunes/Apple Store (8%)

JoAnn Fabrics (6%)
Kercher's Sunrise Orchard (10%)

$25.00 
$15.00 
$25.00 
$10.00 
$25.00 
$10.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 

$100.00 
$25.00 

$100.00 
$25.00 

Linway Cinema (3%)

Lowes (4%)

Marathon (3%)

Menards (4%)
$100 & $250

Michaels (4%) $25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$50.00 

$100.00 

Old Navy/Gap/Gap Kids/ Banana Republic 
Pet Smart (5%)

Ross (8%)
Speedway (5%)

Staples (5%)
Target (2.5%)

$25 & 100
$10 & 25
$100.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 

T.J. Maxx (7%)
Ulta (4%)

Visa (1.25%) $25 & 50
$100 & 250

Walgreens (5%) $25.00 
$100.00

Quantity

# on file

Total

From other side

Kroger, Owen's, etc. (4%)

109 W. MONROE ST.
GOSHEN, IN 533-3385

Please make check payable to: St. Johns Scrip
$30 will be charged for a returned check.

Martin's (4%)
Meijer (3%) gas station use also

Wal-Mart/Sam's Club (2.5%)

Gas station use also

Applebee’s (8%)
Arby's (8%)

Ben's Pretzels (10%)
Buffalo Wild Wings (8%)

Burger King (6%)
Chili’s (11%)

Chipotle (10%)
Constant Springs (10%)

Cracker Barrel (8%)

Dairy Queen (5%)
Domino's Pizza (8%)

Dunkin Donuts (10%)

Electric Brew (10%)
Hacienda (10%)

Hoppers (10%)
IHOP (8%)

Little Caesar's (8%)
Lux Café (10%)

McDonalds (5%)

Olive Garden, Longhorn, Cheddar's (8%)
Outback/Carrabbas/Bonefish Grill (5%)

Panera Bread (8%)

Papa John's (8%)
Pizza Hut (8%)

Red Lobster (8%)
Starbucks (4.5%)

Subway (4.5%)

Taco Bell (5%)
Texas Roadhouse (8%)

T.G.I. Fridays (9%)
Wendy's (6%)

$25.00
$50.00

$100.00
$250.00 

$50 & 100
$10 & $25
$100.00
$10, 25

Amount
$25.00
$10.00 

$5 & $10
$10, 25 & 50

$10 & $25

$25.00 
$10.00 
$20.00 

$10.00 

$10.00 
$10.00 
$25.00 
$10.00 
$25.00 
$5.00 

$10.00 
$25.00 
$10.00 
$25.00 
$20.00 

$10, 20 or 40
$10.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$10.00 
$25.00 
$10.00 
$10.00 
$25.00 

$5 & $10
$25.00 
$10.00 
$50.00 

$5 & $10
$25.00 
$25.00 

Quantity  Total 

1/23/2025

DEPARTMENT STORES

RECENT ADDITIONS OR CHANGES ARE IN BOLD

TOTAL

RESTAURANTS

GROCERY STORES

GIFT SCRIP (YOU PICK DENOM.)

ST. JOHN the EVANGELIST CATHOLIC CHURCH

Go to:raiseright.com for other options to get SCRIP

delivered to your email inbox, phone and other ways

Enrollment code: 5AB319L91L94

Raiseright app or raiseright.com

$50.00 
$100 & 250

?

Sub-Total

$25.00

SCRIP ORDER FORM



SPECIAL ORDER SIDE
SPECIALTY STORES

SUB-TOTAL

RESTAURANTS

SPECIALTY STORESAce Hardware (6%)
Adidas (13%)

Advanced Auto Parts (7%)
Aerie (10%)

AMC Theatres (8%)
American Eagle Outfitters (9%)

American Girl (9%)
Auntie Anne (6%)

Auto Zone (5%)
Bass Pro Shops (9%)

Best Buy/Geek Squad (4%)
Big Lots (4%)

Bloomingdale's (12%)
Bubba Gump Shrimp Co. (9%)

Buca di Beppo (8%)
Buckle (8%)

Build-A-Bear Workshop (8%)
Carson's (8%)

Cabela's (11%)
Carter's/OshKosh (10%)

Casey's (3%)
Champs Sports (9%)

Columbia Sportswear (12%)
Crate & Barrel (8%)

Crazy 8 (13% )
Dick's Sporting Goods (8%)

Dillard's (9%)
Disney Stores & Resorts (3%)

Dunham's Sports (8%)
Express (10%)

Family Video (12%)
Fannie May Candies (25%)

Fashion Bug/Lane Bryant - online also (6%)
Five Below (2.5%)

Food Lion (3%)
Foot Locker (8%)

Fresh Thyme Market (5%)
Game Stop (3%)

Gander Mountain (8%)
Ghirardelli (10%)

Golden Corral (9%)
Gordon Food Service (4%)

Groupon.com (7%)
Guitar Center (4%)

Gymboree (13%)
Hallmark (4%)

Harry & David (12%)
Home Depot (4%)

Home Shopping Network (6%)
Houlihan's (8%)

IKEA (5%)
J. Crew (13%)

Jiffy Lube (8%)
Jos. A. Bank (10%)

K-Mart (4%)
L.L. Bean – online/ phone/mail/store (16%)

Land's End (15%)
Lane Bryant (8%)

Loews Cineplex (8%)
Logan's Roadhouse (10%)

Macy's (10%)
Maurices (7%)

McAlisters Deli (6%)
Men's Warehouse (8%)
Neiman Marcus (12%)

Nike Sports online or Nike-owned retail store 

Nordstram & Nordstram Rack(6%)
Office Depot/Office Max (5%)

Omaha Steaks (11%)
Oriental Trading (9%)

Overstock.com (8%)
Pep Boys (4%)

Phillips 66, Conoco, 76 (1.5%)
Pottery Barn (8%)

Publix (2.5%)
Saks Fifth Avenue (12%)

Amount
$25 & 100

$25.00 
$25 & 100

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00 

$25 & 100
$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$10.00 

$25 & 100
$25.00 

$25, 50, 100
$25.00 
$50.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 

$25 & 100
$25, 100 & 

$1,000
$20.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$10.00 
$10.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 

$25 & 100
$25.00 

$25 & 100
$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 

$25 & 100
$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$50.00 

$25 & 100
$25.00 
$25.00 

$25 & 100
$25.00 
$30.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 

$25 & 100
$25 & 100

$25.00 
$25 & 50
$25.00 

$25 & 100
$20.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$50.00 
$25.00 

$25 & 100
$25 & 100

$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$20.00 

$25 & 100
$25 & 100
$25 & 100

$50.00

Quantity Total

Shoe Carnival (5%)
Shutterfly (8%)
Supercuts (8%)

Talbots-online also (13%)
Tanger Outlets (8%)
Uber:ScripNow (3%)

Vera Bradley (7%0
Vons (4%)

Zappos.com (8%)

Blimpie (11%)
Cheesecake Factory (5%)

Chuck E. Cheese (8%)
Denny's (7%)

Domino's (8%)
Fazoli's (7%)

Golden Corral (9%)
Hardee's (5%)

Hard Rock Café (10%)
Houlihan's (8%)

Jack in the Box (4%)
Jimmy Johns (8%)
Krispy Kreme (8%)

Long John Silver's (8%)
Noodles & Co. (8%)

Omaha Steaks (11%)
P.F. Chang's China Bistro (8%)

Pizzeria Uno (12%)
Popcorn Factory (12%)

Qdoba Mexican Grill (7%)

Rainforest Café (9%)
Red Robin (8%)

Ruths Chris Stk House (10%)
Sonic (8%)

Tony Romas (12%)
White Castle (8%)

Avis Car Rental (8%)
Best Western (12%)

BP (1.5%)
Carnival Cruise Lines (8%)

Clarion Hotels (3%)
Comfort Inn, Econo Lodge, Clarion, Rodeway 

Delta Airlines (4%)
Embassy Suites (2%)

Exxon (1%)
Fairmont Hotels (12%)

Gulf Oil Co. (1.5%)
Hampton by Hilton (2%)

Hilton (2%)
Hotels.com (6%)

Marriott (6%)
Residence Inn (8%)

Royal Caribbean (13%)
Shell (1.5%)

Southwest Airlines (4%)
Sunoco (1%)
Texaco (2%)

Amoun
t
$10.00
$25.00$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$25.00 

$25.00 
$10.00 
$10.00 
$25.00 
$10.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$10.00 
$10.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$50.00 
$25.00 

$25.00 
$25.00 
$50.00 
$25.00 

$25.00
$25.00

Amoun
t
$25.00
$25.00$25.00
$25.00
$25.00 
$20-100
$50.00

$25 & 100
$25 & 100

$50.00 
$25 & 100

$50.00 
$100 & 500
$50 & 100

$50.00 
$50 & 100

$100 & 500
$50 & 250
$50 & 100

$25.00 
$100 & 500
$100 & 500
$100 & 250

$100.00 
$100 & 500
$50 & 100
$25 & 50

$250.00 
$50 & 250
$50 & 100

Quantity

Quantity

Total

Total

Duck, Down & Above (15%) Milford, IN

TRAVEL & MISC.

Certificates listed on this side are special order. If you order by Sunday, they will be available by Wednesday of the


